

Moved by Bock

Seconded by LeFavour

IN THE SENATE
SENATE AMENDMENT TO H.B. NO. 534

AMENDMENT TO SECTION 1

1
2 On page 1 of the printed bill, in line 10, delete "LIMITATIONS ON" and
3 insert: "NOTIFICATION OF"; delete lines 24 and 25, and insert: "treatment
4 of epilepsy or seizures, pharmacy personnel who perform drug product selec-
5 tions shall:"; in line 26, delete "Sent notification" and insert: "Notify
6 the prescriber"; in line 29, delete "Provided" and insert: "Provide"; and in
7 line 30, following "selection." insert:
8 "(3) Nothing in this section shall delay the dispensing of a valid pre-
9 scription for an anti-epileptic drug."

CORRECTION TO TITLE

10
11 On page 1, in line 4, delete "CERTAIN LIMITATIONS ON" and insert: "NOTI-
12 FICATION OF".